
3AUGUST 

Port Appn. 
No. 

Tariff 
Item 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Notice No. 1978/ 134-App/ications for Approval-continued 

Goods 

------------- ------

H.O. 

AK 

AK 

AK 

WN 

WN 

AK 

AK 

AK 

H.O. 

WN 
AK 
AK 

AK 
H.O. 

AK 

WN 
CH 

AK 

H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

CH 

AK 

AK 

AK 

WN 

AK 

CH 

CH 

CH 

H.O. 

AK 
AK 

WN 

WN 
H.O. 

H.O. 

49226 

1152 

1074 

1075 

738 

754 

958 

1207 

1208 

49228 

767 
1139 
1076 

1248 
49270 

1077 

791 
248 

1210 

49372 
49276 

49274 

244 

1213 

1080 

1108 

735 

788 

249 

237 

238 

49280 

947 
1015 

722 

719 
49281 

49232 

83.07.021 

83.08.000 

84.10.029 

84.10.029 

84.11.061 

84.17.009 

84.17.009 

84.17.009 

84.17.009 

84.18 .031 

84 .18 .039 
84.19 .039 
84.21.011 

84.21.011 
84.21.029 

84.21.029 

84.21.029 
84.22.009 

84.43.000 

84.45.099 
84.47.009 

84.54.009 

84.56.009 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.61.021 

84.61.029 

84.63.011 

84.63.0ll 

84.64.009 

85.01 
85.01.019 

85 .01.031 

85 .01.031 
85.03.001 

85.03.001 

Replacement irradiators (reflectors), for use in the curing of printing 
inks printed into tin and cured by ultra violet radiation 

Mason flexible hoses, types: BSS and SS stainless steel, sizes: 12.6 mm 
1.D. to 400 mm I.D. type: BBF bronze, sizes: 3.6 mm I.D. to 152 mm 
I.D. 

Kremlin airless spray pumps, models: 16-35, 30-35, 25-150, 50-150, 
60-65, to be used in industrial and commercial spray painting 

Kremlin airless diaphragm pumps, models: A.40 operated by a single 
phase 1.5 h.p. electric motor and A.SO operated by a 4 h.p. petrol 
motor, to be used in industrial and commercial spray painting 

M.S.A. Fixt-Flo air sampler, used in the collection if airborne mists 
and dusts in large air samples for measurement in industrial hygiene 
and air pollution programmes 

Manesty "000" water still, for production of distilled water at Auckland 
Hospital 

Netstal cooling water battery, used to control cooling water flow 
through individual cooling circuits in an injection moulding machine 
mould 

Industrial coffee roasting unit, model G.N. 12, manufactured by 
Probat-Werke of Emmerich, West Germany, used for roasting green 
coffee beans into the roasted form for grinding (one only) 

Crepaco 2 VT 422 vertical swept surface heat exchanger, used to heat 
concentrated dairy products during manufacture 

Lectrostatic fume eliminator, for the extraction of welding fumes from 
the work face to bring the amount of toxic gases within the respiration 
area of the welder to below the Industrial Hygiene Measurement 

Bofil filter pump mark V, for filtering electroplating solutions 
Vacuum packer model K5, used for bulk packing of meat .. 
Kermlin airmix spray guns, to be used for industrial and commercial 

spray painting 
Binks Bullows automatic spray guns, models 51 and 51H .. 
Bronco single waterway, gear operated, hand wheel controlled portable 

monitor nozzles, to help balance the normal reactionary forces of 
master stream tips and fog nozzles and give one man complete and 
safe control of large flows in firefighting 

Kremlin airmix spray units, models: 804 08-07, 08-25, 16-35, 10-100, 
to be used for industrial and commercial spray painting 

Refrigeration distributors 
Pomagalski gondola lift, catalogued parts of (excluding parts of general 

use), when declared for use in repair of the lift 
Continuous casting machine, for use in a foundry for melting non

ferrous and precious metals under controlled conditions then casting 
to provide billets and wire bars 

Kwikway boring machine, used for reconditioning worn engines 
Sliding table tilting panel saw 1524 mm B.G.P. 1500, used for cutting of 

large pieces of wood 
Key clutch power presses, 50 ton, 80 ton and 125 ton, used for the blank

ing of components from sheetmetal 
Rexnord cone and gyradisc crushers, used for crushing non-metallic 

materials 
Collar forming press for folding and turning collars and fusing of collar 

interlining 
Coating equipment SCR75, peculiar to use for applying lacquer to rotary 

screens 
Ingersoll-Rand hydraulic wrench systems and Ingersoll Rand power 

wrenches, used for the hydraulic tightening of threaded fasteners 
under controlled hydraulic torque systems 

Justrite plunger and bench cans, for storage and dispensing of flammable 
liquids in work areas of industrial plants 

31.75 mm automatic fuel vending nozzles, used on home heating fuel 
delivery tankers 

Maid-0'-Mist auto-vents, being automatic air valves for continuous 
venting of hot water heating systems and chilled water cooling systems 

Gears, matching, made to fit a shaft size of approximately 100 mm for 
use in the repair of a wire drawing machine 

Perrot reduction gear boxes, for use in the manufacture of Perromat 
sprinkling machines 

Hydraulic cylinder, used for lifting up to 400-ton loads in cement 
manufacturing plant 

Electric motors, peculiar to use with Rita propeller fans 
Sauter electric actuators, used to operate modulating valves, used in 

automatic control of fluids and air dampers on boilers 
High precision potential instrument transformer, for part of a solid 

state reference standard meter 
Transformers for incorporation into Goring Kerr metal detectors 
Batteries, silver oxide, mercury and dry, used for calculators, types: 

UM-4; S-006F; EA 3G; EA SG; EA lOG; EA 12G; EA I3G; 
EA24HD 

"Sunrise" alkaline battery, types: SUM-I. NS, SUM-2. NS,S UM-3. I/ 

NS 

Rates of Duty 

Normal Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

2197 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

99 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 
10 
10 

10 
10 

10 

10 
15 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

15 

15 

15 
10 

10 

10 

10 


