Tariff Notice No. 1978/134—Applications for Approval—continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
Н.О.	49226	83.07.021	Replacement irradiators (reflectors), for use in the curing of printing	Free*	Free*	99
AK	1152	83.08.000	inks printed into tin and cured by ultra violet radiation Mason flexible hoses, types: BSS and SS stainless steel, sizes: 12.6 mm I.D. to 400 mm I.D. type: BBF bronze, sizes: 3.6 mm I.D. to 152 mm	Free*	Free*	99
AK	1074	84.10.029	I.D. Kremlin airless spray pumps, models: 16–35, 30–35, 25–150, 50–150,	Free*	Free*	10
AK	1075	84.10.029	60-65, to be used in industrial and commercial spray painting Kremlin airless diaphragm pumps, models: A.40 operated by a single phase 1.5 h.p. electric motor and A.80 operated by a 4 h.p. petrol	Free*	Free*	10
WN	738	84.11.061	motor, to be used in industrial and commercial spray painting M.S.A. Fixt-Flo air sampler, used in the collection if airborne mists and dusts in large air samples for measurement in industrial hygiene and air pollution programmes	Free*		
WN	754	84.17.009	Manesty "000" water still, for production of distilled water at Auckland	Free*	Free*	10
AK	958	84.17.009	Netstal cooling water battery, used to control cooling water flow through individual cooling circuits in an injection moulding machine mould	Free*	Free*	10
AK	1207	84.17.009	Industrial coffee roasting unit, model G.N. 12, manufactured by Probat-Werke of Emmerich, West Germany, used for roasting green coffee beans into the roasted form for grinding (one only)	Free*	Free*	10
AK	1208	84.17.009	Crepaco 2 VT 422 vertical swept surface heat exchanger, used to heat concentrated dairy products during manufacture	Free*	Free*	10
Н.О.	49228	84.18.031	Lectrostatic fume eliminator, for the extraction of welding fumes from the work face to bring the amount of toxic gases within the respiration area of the welder to below the Industrial Hygiene Measurement	Free*	Free*	10
WN AK	767 1139	84.18.039 84.19.039	Bofil filter pump mark V, for filtering electroplating solutions Vacuum packer model K5, used for bulk packing of meat	Free* Free*	Free*	10 10
AK	1076	84.21.011	Kermlin airmix spray guns, to be used for industrial and commercial spray painting	Free*	Free*	10
AK H.O.	1248 49270	84.21.011 84.21.029	Binks Bullows automatic spray guns, models 51 and 51H Bronco single waterway, gear operated, hand wheel controlled portable monitor nozzles, to help balance the normal reactionary forces of master stream tips and fog nozzles and give one man complete and	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
AK	1077	84.21.029	safe control of large flows in firefighting Kremlin airmix spray units, models: 804 08–07, 08–25, 16–35, 10–100, to be used for industrial and commercial spray painting	Free*	Free*	10
WN CH	791 248	84.21.029 84.22.009	Refrigeration distributors Pomagalski gondola lift, catalogued parts of (excluding parts of general use), when declared for use in repair of the lift	Free*	Free* Free*	10 15
AK	1210	84.43.000	Continuous casting machine, for use in a foundry for melting non- ferrous and precious metals under controlled conditions then casting to provide billets and wire bars	Free*	Free*	10
H.O. H.O.	49372 49276	84.45.099 84.47.009	Kwikway boring machine, used for reconditioning worn engines Sliding table tilting panel saw 1524 mm B.G.P. 1500, used for cutting of large pieces of wood	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	49274	84.54.009	Key clutch power presses, 50 ton, 80 ton and 125 ton, used for the blanking of components from sheetmetal	Free*	Free*	10
CH	244	84.56.009	Rexnord cone and gyradisc crushers, used for crushing non-metallic materials	Free*	Free*	10
AK	1213	84.59.059	Collar forming press for folding and turning collars and fusing of collar interlining	Free*	Free*	10
AK	1080	84.59.059	Coating equipment SCR75, peculiar to use for applying lacquer to rotary screens	Free*	Free*	10
AK	1108	84.59.059	Ingersoll-Rand hydraulic wrench systems and Ingersoll Rand power wrenches, used for the hydraulic tightening of threaded fasteners under controlled hydraulic torque systems	Free*	Free*	10
WN	735	84.59.059	Justrite plunger and bench cans, for storage and dispensing of flammable liquids in work areas of industrial plants	Free*	Free*	10
AK	788	84.61.021	31.75 mm automatic fuel vending nozzles, used on home heating fuel delivery tankers	Free*		
CH	249	84.61.029	Maid-O'-Mist auto-vents, being automatic air valves for continuous	Free*	Free*	10
CH	237	84.63.011	venting of hot water heating systems and chilled water cooling systems Gears, matching, made to fit a shaft size of approximately 100 mm for use in the repair of a wire drawing machine	Free*	Free*	15
CH	238	84.63.011	Perrot reduction gear boxes, for use in the manufacture of Perromat sprinkling machines	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	49280	84.64.009	Hydraulic cylinder, used for lifting up to 400-ton loads in cement manufacturing plant	Free*		
AK AK	947 1015	85.01 85.01.019	Electric motors, peculiar to use with Rita propeller fans Sauter electric actuators, used to operate modulating valves, used in automatic control of fluids and air dampers on boilers	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 10
WN	722	85.01.031	High precision potential instrument transformer, for part of a solid	Free*	Free*	10
WN H.O.	719 49281	85.01.031 85.03.001	state reference standard meter Transformers for incorporation into Goring Kerr metal detectors Batteries, silver oxide, mercury and dry, used for calculators, types: UM-4; S-006F; EA 3G; EA 8G; EA 10G; EA 12G; EA 13G;	Free*	Free*	10
н.о.	49232	85.03.001	"Sunrise" alkaline battery, types: SUM-1. NS, SUM-2. NS,S UM-3. NS	Free*	Free*	10